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OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

WAR DEPARTMENT
HOBOKEN, N. J.

HEADQUARTERS PORT OF EMBARKATION,
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SUBJECT (PRINCIPAL OR CROSS I’LE?

CONSOLIDATED INDEX CARD.

"g}j‘“ This card must not be taken from the Record Room.

sék'f-—u} j CONSOLIDATED ENTRIES:

3—2405 [ovER]



REPORT OF DEATH

(Par. 831a, A. R., 1013.)

m Mrﬁtﬂ\nnﬁl mm:wrinlnumhcr)
 GarpeEndy; NaTels Bile.luiinale S8

died . ool T g g b SRR, IR i
Namﬁh jiry or meﬁa .:, .lﬁl

D]rec-t, cause of deuth m im

Death *wuﬂ not in lme of duty and m the result
of the dec@@6d’8 own willful misconduct.

Jogdee o l/
----- Cagt 5;.17 /‘“f‘?‘( "W(&

nd.

1
To 'I‘uz DIUTANT rmrmu, OF THE Amnr

Washington, D. C.
1. *The report of the surgeon is a.pproved
)3 L5 4]

*married
*single
3. Amount of Govemment insurance in effect at time of

death, $... s

4, Name and address of person who was to be notified
in case of emergency :

---—f‘m.dmm Al M sosiaie; T
BT, T T

(Cir.y, bown ce.) (Statle or country.)
5. Date and place of burial, with number and locality of

grave. (If not interred at post state disposition made of
remains.)

at time of dea

Inclosures: -.L. -----------------------
1 Service Record.

1Pay Card. g wuﬁw
1 Final Statemor/iiiik YOPOPLY 5
*2 Inventories of Iffecta.

Form 415, A. G. O.
Ed. July 10, 1918, #5trike out words not applicable.

3—6116




DIvlsIOI\T & ORG_[“.IJIZA'TIO’\T. 488 4 s B e s 4086t N )

® @ i
- T

¢.R.5. Form {#114-B

) FULLNAZE“ ~""'5'°'°°“;{;f"°“ ........ V. ...........
, /

cpl ‘/

| AT A PR l// -SERIAL. . . :'59.:"?.7.71, et 1t P

i

9 425 Motor‘ Supplv Train\i‘iZ'l Mo T?ﬁoompany)

R I A IR Y

: 10-12- 1918
DATE OF DEATH..cccevoase . rasasssnassfoscevns n le (8101 $1oIA7S g ) siny awa s O 5 A o o
- Florida \/ J
STATE FROII v'l/HICH H}B C[A:‘«‘Ea --------- D oo 8o o 0o S§ by R 9000000006 s00000 % 2000080 o e
' 7 NONE / »
$DALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED::.ooconoconcasss S IPIRTRL AL s e
;2(7v"
; 7 247
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION: tetesoasrtnsncsnronocs AT AL ..%%............9...
Date Grave Row Block
Oise-pAisne American (emetery # 608

Cemetery

. 24/292/EYS



o.2.s. rori e ® ' @ o @i, iroce.
At -~

Date My 1, 1919,

>

REPCRT OF DISINTERUENT AND REBJRIAL.

Remains of:

Mame: Austin, Frederick C. Number: 90353779

Rank: Cpl., Organization: MME, 527 SMSPE4.251
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group g Unit
Disinterred (Date) from: (Give complete location)
B Plot J Row 3 Gravé 22, A.R.P.Cemetery bal,

Lembezellec) Rinjisfere.

e e e e

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location)

= e

£b21

April 30, 1919, Plot J Row 3 Grave 19, A, H.F.Cemelory

Lambezellec, PFinigtere.

— e e ———

e s . e e e r—— —

Report as to nature of original ourial and condition of body upon disintrment:
Rody wes buried in & c¢offin, clothed Ju underyedr ghirt breeches

and socks, The body wes badly decomposecd,

Cmemam b t——

Was one identification tag found upon the bedy? Ilone could be Lound.

What other means of identification were found on the body?! Iione.

st e A e
e e

F

Note ; jQZD,%.

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they #ilk be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G .0, 170, &.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful ecases,-notation

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Grave gistration Services:
= 2 CHAS. S. PENNY
e 01 ist Lisat. C. A.

@0 \Group Unit

Supervised by:
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Port of Dmbarimbtlon, Hobolm, Nede Nov.. it
Mya. Mollie ivatin, ' :
Pountein Cily.  Tonhe . i
gorporel Frederick C. iustin
Regret to ndvise the denth parl
W e vetober 13th, 19 ié--'--mmrm
R e AT R B D
Owing to cxisting concitions it was impossible to bring remains
backitiohthe Jinitad Stiteatand at ipuneise e 7 oo il 25,
Predoricl: €. imetin
_________________ wos wrriad at sca.\ath
full mlitary hcnci ¢ i _ )
‘E “ 3 ':‘};‘

dudeas, £ Al

Brigudicr General.

C 2-M.T.0

il



N\ |

201 (sustin, Frederick G,.) Znd Ind,

From ivoperty Ufficer,(Disposition of Rersdns Seetion) P.U.0., &
bogkation, Hoboken, N.d. Deommber 17th, 1989, %o the mn;izgm;:u
¥ort of lmbsykacion, Hovcien, N .

i, leturned, emtlosing Jjoport of Uesth in triplieste, called for ism i
mﬂxlaamxmm mm‘uh:mmh‘:t::‘
above mentioned weport propewly signed by Medicel 0fficer.

e
—J

¥
;

iy

g

L

f

of

John A, Reoloon,
kroperty 0fficer,P.U.0,



S.7/30/19
201 (Austin, Frederick C.) lst Inde FSP/all

HO. PORT OF EMBARKATION, Hooboken, NeJ., July 10, 1919, To Ereperty Officer,
PoUsOey (Disposition of Remmins Seetion) Fort of Embarkations

For negessary action.
By command of Major Gemeral SHATKS:

Py Se PIAT'I.‘S,(sgd)
1st Lieut.Inf.
Copy Asste Port Adjutant,



. Lm/m'm/'l&n/n-zss

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADTUTANT GENERAL'S OFTICE,
WASIIINGTOM, D.C.

July 7th, 1919.
FROM ¢ THe Adjutaant Gersral of {the Army.

70 The Conmanding General,
Port of Embarkation,
Hoboken, Nede
SUSJECT : Deceased soidier,

425th Motor Supply Trne
1, In the case of FrederickiC. Austin, Corp. 627th Motor Truck Coe
who died October 12, 1918 at sea on board U.SeSe Caronia (Pneumonia)
the fo:iowing descrided reports checked in red jak, roquirsd by ard prepared
in tks raaner indiceteo ir peragranh R3%, A-my Ragulatinrs, which have Lo
been received, will be forwarded +o vhis ofiice wxthout nelays

from ship's s on
(a) I/Report of dead nnnﬂ&mufﬁ?rm.l\loo 415, AeTe0.)

¢ .

(») Feport ¥ Jeard of officers.
fc) Firel ssatemend (Form Noe 370, War Deparbment).
(& Tavontory of effests in dupiisebs (¥orm Noe 34, A,G.Q.)
, N ! \ )
24 Proper signature will he affixed to the final sistement;

Form 415; invertory of efrecys,

3. The pape- or papers herewith returned for correction, inccrract-
ly state or foil to sisio:

(a) Whethor or not the death o the scldisew ceeurred in 1lins of
duby, azd wes or was not vho resuli of his own wilful
mv.econduct,

(v) Date ard place of death of scicior,

4, The origiral ropnwt of the beard of officers will e forwarced
to replace the cerbon copy which hes boen recelved.

Se The accompanying procccdings of the toard of officers are
returned herewith for the action of the ccnvenirng auvhority.

B¥ ordor c¢f the Secretery ol War:
P, C. HATRIS,
Tis Laiutant General,

LIR

he P3ro:socvacscsnccecnos



PR STa L &) — .
AT '\‘T""‘P -—»,-‘.po ST DI TR o

.

HOUIVIN NEW Jliksiy,

. 5-12/29/19
201 - austin, rrederick Ce. 3rd Imd. JRu/pe

HQ. PURT Ui BHBARKATIUN, Hoboken, N. J., December 19, 1919 - To Property
Ufficer,-%gort utilities vfficer} (Disposition of xemains Sectiom), for
verificatfon of date of death of soldier. Basic communicution shows date
as vctober 12th, 1918, report of death gives date as vctober 13th, 1918.

It is desired that this matter be expedited.
By comnand of Major ueneral SHANKSS

Ja Hoe GOODALE,
Captain, Retired,

1 Inol. {(in trip.) Asst.Port Adjutant.
SwFyc-H
201 {Austin, Brederiek C.) 4th Trd. mpfos

' Prn Eroperty UECicex (Disposition of Bemains) P.V.0., Pors of hmbarketion,
%&qg T the Commniing Genswaly Pord of Hubavkation, Hobdkon,.

1. Hetwmed. AL resomds at this effice sbov fhe date of death of

JOHN A, HEISON,
bajor Q.llCorps,
Yroperty Officor,P.U.0.




Se7/80/15 -

201 (Austin, Fiederiek C.) 1s% m.o | FSP/all

HQe. PORT OF =MBARKATION, Hobakoxy Hede ou.]y 0, ls.LS. 20 Propexty 0££iceryPaU,0.
(Disposiikorn of Ruwains Seetion) Part oi hmbackatione

For neeessary aciiclls
By cuumaunw o Major Goiwcsal SHANKS:

'Fo So l’lat’»a,(agu.)
dst Lie 1nfe
&ssiePors Adjubanie

21 (Austing Frcuerilk C.) &g 1nGe S=FUO=H
. - D/ ekl
Puan Property Offiesr, (Disposition of Remains Section) PeU.O. Poxt of Eir
Wawkation, Hobokun, M), Desember 27th,1slys %o the Coumanding General,
Port of mmbarkatiion, H.ubokazr* Hed o

l. Re%urmedy onolgsing Report of Doath in triplicsic, ealled for in Param
graph l:a original comminications Correspondsnce was hold pending retusn of
above mwntioned report properly signsd ky dedical Officere

- .  JOHN A, NELSON, (sgd)
. : Proparty 0££icery,P,U,0.
4 lncle in tripe




AR DEPARTIEENT LIB/EG/Duna 7&B/H=Z65

THE ADJUTANT'GENERAL'S OFFICE,
WASHINGTOW, DiCe

N

S > s+

orly 7, 19lg,

FROM: The Adjutent General of tle Army. .
T0; . The Ceumanding Guiuial,
, Poxt of linbarkefiony Hubuisny N e
SUBJECT & Deceased .soldier.
1. In the casc of Hrederiek U, Austing Curpe 527th MOTOR THRUCK CO.

who died OCTOBER 12,1318 AR SEAYUSS CARONIA) PNHUMONEA 43578 MOTOR SUPPLY TRAIN

the following described rcports checkcd in red ink, required by ond
prepared in the remner indicoted in peragraph 83% Army Rcgulotions,
which hove not been received, will be forwarded to this office without
delay: ‘

- from shipis Surg.ole

(a) Report of deathxcawdgddoudix (Form Mo, 415, A«GO.)}

(b) Report of boord of officers.

(e} PFinnl stotement {Form Noa.370, Var Doportrment)

J{d) Inventory of effects in duplicatc (Form No. 34, A.G.0.]

R .?ro‘pef signoture will be affixed to tre f£imnl stotement;
Form 415; inventory of effects.

5. The paper or popers herewith returned for corrcetion,
incorrectly state or foil to -state: o )

(2] Vhether or not the death of thc soldicr occurrcd in linc
of duty, ond was or was not the result of his own wilful misconduot.

£b) Date and place of death of soldier.

!é. The original report of the board of officcrs will
be fn}z,‘wardcd to replace the carbon copy which has been reecived,

!

5. The accompanying procesdings of tre board of officers are
returncd hercwith for the action of the convening authority.

By order of the Secretary of Iors
P, C. HARRIS,

. The Adjutant Gemerol,
’ Peru...m.uo.““.uu
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_c‘
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RACE i
RNGLISH 1
_ATTENDAYT :
HEATTH i
NO. OF SONS "
DATE OF MO 1 MAR 301939
TRIP Vil 1 LAL
ACCEPTANCE 1
i
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rEPLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C
Austin, Frederick C. Aug. 27, 1929,

608 \\v\'

Mrs. Mollie Austin, B s - -~
Fountain City, Tenn. \t*- &})/»ﬁ{\<i§' - “\\
(?)/Qﬁf‘ 405 A
o s 2
Dear lizdam: C],&b?“\' <§§{va“A’ :yUAA/1

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
- in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who Shf,crijxh
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 2414
mother thru adoption, or any other woman Qﬁi’ Ci144¥
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- 9 // Lzt 92?

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- b
closed Act, give her name, address, and gnA}L, Lirs anlztﬁ/a 4&4/14&;

relationship in the space opposite. J

,aL, 3. If urvived by a widow or mother does she
‘4 E-to make the pilgrimage?

‘ﬁFDT The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, - i
G KON “MJ
A JOHN T. HARRIS,
' Congress ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



—

'~ repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C

e ——— o
e, e A

o
-

WAR DEPARTMENT
O} ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA.
WASHINGTOR

-y,

intin, Fradond }-3:3 June oxy 1929.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

. and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

at ammao.um.mmmm AR50 Kot
Mﬁ peneiny are noe interred fn ths Oige-Alang Ar i Motor Supply
me-. Hane, Tpsnows “ Asemtane .Memm,

Will you pleass advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envolope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy ReFer To QM 293 A—C

Austin, Frederick C. ' Auges 27, 1929,
608

.Mrs. lMollie Austin,
Fountain City, Temm.

Dear Madam;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated @ 20, 1929,xing inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the numbsr of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requiree no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeo parentis to him, accord-

") ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

g closed Act, give her name, address, and

! relationship in the space opposite.

TP,

z.  If survived by & widow or mother does she
. degire to makeuﬁye pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, g;j\};\\q \jb )

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps
Assistant y

2 Incls.
Act of Congrees
Envelopse



WAR DEPARTMENT
\ OfrICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
i WABHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C

i Astin, Frederiok Gy June &, 1929.

lirs. Mollie Mmstin,
Fountain City, Toms

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Te enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make s pilgrimage to
‘ these cemeteries”,

‘ The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
! late Corporal Frederick C. Awtiin, m&mmu..mmm
| Train, vhose remains are now interred in the Oise-Alsne Mmerican Cemstery,
Seringes-gt~Nesles , Alane, Franee,

5 Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

? by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to

' meke the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
sddress in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envgaopo Qﬁdch requires

no postage. e
o
€ (&1
For The Quartermaster General, 9 ai; T
2 e
Very truly yours, ¢ 2 . it
‘ o -
) =

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS, _
Major, Q. M. Corps, /
Assistant. x/




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ~
.- OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER.
WASHINGTON

¢ A

) QM 293 A-C
r/\ef'

/AUSTIN, Frederick C. = Corpls April 1, 1926

e o = L e .

krs. iiollie Austin,
Fountaln City,
Tem,

Dear liadam;

The Quartermaster Gemeral desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave In which you are inierested.

This smerican overseas military comstery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. Tha graves will be permanently marxed by
white headstones insoribed with the nam>, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Hoeadstones will be placed
at all graves, &s soon as possibla; and without nocessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxorcised by those who parformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will ba perpetually mciatained by the Governmont in a
mannar boefitting the last resting place of our heroos.

Very truly yours,

L.Vs REDINGTLE,
Hajor, QelCo,
1 Incl. - Assistant.
Record card. N
L L RD
| MAILEDR \;.;\ FrL
I OAPK 1 k}
‘;\

: IRV O

e vane Ky
N/ 22 B
NG 2K\

apiey”

25/560/8YS




G.R.S. Form No.11l5 COUNTRYA L RANGH) vl i * iy X

oo toryA ol ik e S DTS 10 Sl Sho e e By DA Ea Vs No RNl BB OIS 00

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS N G
1. DATA COMPILATION ' 3
)

A. Location Index Card:-

(1) Name Austin, Frederick C... ... ... Ser. No. ?Qﬁ@i?zm“mW)

(2) Rank Opiisifadsineis! Organlzation H27%th HNotox Truek. 60'1mmwm4
25+th lotor Supply Train, CKR.. %Z

(3) Date of death 10-12-18
B. Registration Card:- (Check Rag Card Inf against Loc. Ind. Inf.}

(4) Cause of death _Broncho +<neumonia gnd Influenza ... .. ) Typ,  ESW

(R
o N0
RPN

)
(ESIR Gz sty oS Sy s TR OIS PROE R el g et S i) CKR.MaﬂAf;m_

II. FILES EXAMINATION

B. A. G. 0. DISBPOSITION CARD Date of receipt .. {L;im;mmmm__ﬁ_m____

v / :
(6) Relationship . // (it L o e RO ST TETE

0 5P,

NN ame I 0y 67?11 (... ; (Al AN LA“Zi ol
v 7 LR ’I.

(8) Address 7%’6¢f?.9;/41>¢ﬁkdﬂqHﬁaimijJﬂmdm”

(9) Desires remains brought to U. 5.7 H;mm.nwu.u,ﬂgggﬁm“_Wmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm_

(10( Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National
Cemetery at

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? o e PN Rl Rl

wrm

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE ‘* Date of communication .......——

s

ﬁ;t~

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify requeet as. madp&on A.G.0. card?
If so, specity such information,

Sy (O

(308, G0, Files) EXAMINED DY ATyt s gy \DBYE )

D. (14) G R. 8 Files - Correspondence. _(Has reference been made to File No.
g Cancellation memos.? i\.”ﬁg'4ﬁoea such correspondence, if con-
\ T"taining reguest for dis;
/\* (Bpecify "Yes or "No". )" If "No", give date of communication, the
‘' name, address, and relationship and substance of request

e -5

4 , N £ - iy
£27Qz: /2}4{0 =7 ;254,1 53,4;4£m£m£J££¢gM£Jt.é"3i?:ﬁ;J;m%mg,immw“
420 ey ¥ >
\/‘ {yl'f { ,[’ t’ { .4 ﬁj-/( ( - SR ,r P A5 o SO (/' _"}. F‘ ’ ,':‘ Anesh s LR RS _.'" e {3 /'/":' T Ao

f
H
L

P\ 075 00 W o "" douls SRRSO, . Bl T P e e TR e ...

osition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.77 7}

(15) G. B, §. Files EXAMINED by . e 0 A (Date )y i 2O e

AL g ip 20




III.

B.

c.

D.

! e ot
g : B,
et
& iy Waioy o
- MWie
il oS uo'ﬂn ! gt o

FINAL ACTION'

T
oy
L=
Vo
E &
(o 2

Y

MEMORANDUM to D, u;fo inSE. made (Date) ........—S Jl]

e WeSRATE .
(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of t‘.ﬂl.-&[)géy..__..,,

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed

o Checked bl ettty /L1 S

el R ORI RO 1T madalliDate): ki Ha/S/E0)E NN SR

(18) Typed by

(N e a by S N Chie ciced Dy, ' o AP S

SUSPENSION REMARKS: -

TN o Ll A SANOLT T sk e e i e e

(Date) : s ( /2?/ 2,; )

// i ::)Z —.0 - _""‘f/ ¥ on 6/ ot |



® - ®

G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATEL At 2 BT AL & Uil s A

NAME ___AUSTIN,.Frederick. Q... ... SERIAL No, 3033777
59 7HC Sup.Trn.
RANK . _..Opl _ _______ ORGANIZATION §37th Mtr.Truck Co.425th Ntr
GRAVE LOCATION ____ Amer.Cty.Lambezellec-Finistere =~ | DBl i Sy
. CTY. NAME i NUMBER
b 18y ol WOy A 3 AT it N .
GRAVE ROW - PLOT
L Wﬁ S
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LocArion 22 \Kny)3 ~ Tafitezelicc Finistere
Per original burisl book, Cty.#531. GRAVE i COMMUNE DEPT,
COORDINATESY "' @ NRrEdvon . G R e T by - WA
7
GoHCENTRUTEDRIOMERRSE 0/8/0 90l 10 gy B s B O T
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

Lambezellec #531
& L SR M L i ey, NOMBER . L
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
__Per GRS Form #16, E[%Z}g: sighed Chas.S.Denny. , lBt-Lt-_QL@L ________________
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS_6/15/20 L9y wig. i A ML Simioy (e olordipe o 581

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

Per GRS Form #16, 6/15/20. signed C.R.Ozdas lst.Lt.M.C.

Umbpasrm._. S Yo, Rl LY Lesil
DATE AVE ROW PLQT CEMETERY

FDNAT GRAVE TOCATION. ..9/23/88 .. " o V. " ol 94 Blook B
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Oise-Aisne Amer.Cemetery #608, Seringes-et-Nesles,
CEMETERY (Aisne).



INSTRUCTIONS FOR_PREPARATION: OF FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves RegiatfatﬁﬁhﬁServiced Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file -
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. . If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION Lamb.enec S3le

To be prepared in triplicate. \ paTE Vet 19, 1921,

R Ry S S R e = b ety Sty e e e i

REFCRT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPQRT . °,

Records of G.R.S, He'a.diquarters. Discrepancy found' upo'n exhumation of body
1. Name AUSTIN, Erederick .C..-—---. 103 “Name¥ -, vy /7 Mk iR i e s A
2 o SNOGINN 5 O 6 BTSN T ice o L1y DL oNOW e o £ TR0 e A SN 110 B
3. Han oot Iaito e u bl of b le Gy L Sonsin il
4. org. L E NI eyt g N T e o
5% (e ) D DR ARt g oy L~
A (b) D.B No dlscrepancy. ______

D1acrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No._§9 ________________ SEXeo e
8. Plot s Ty Rowg i be . ol 16, Plots Jiarr ool LA Row 3:‘ __________
Undor cross of Caesax Strpmen.
9 17. - F A W e e

18. Cemetery - AT T Ot 19. Commune or town i.__EambE:zell_ecL ______

20. Dept. or County _ - E:Lmstere 21. Country Franeel ) 4. WA A

22. G,R.S5. Hdgqrs. Code No. B3l

23. Disinterred (Date)Oet]39, 1921, By _Ce0. Handy,.

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name _Ca.aarﬁ‘ﬁzﬁ'fﬁ .n° _______________ SenTal®No: i - -—‘T _______________________________
BT T vl | ) i b Organization :_5461;11 Labor Bn Gt’___fl_f_
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? NoO LOTLOC Y2 S Ehy .

Signature Junior Technical Assaspant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description. of body in datall)
=537th MTC 425 MST., Reburied June 16, 1920, .
oMo effects, GRS strip found oun body. ree wi th form 114-§, Reburiel .
record found in bottle on body resds)“dustine Frederick.d0 Sarm Cpl="
7. Condition of body ... . D tc.»empoee&--~f&&tw—esmrccog-nizahlo, .......... A

In uniform blanket and pine boxe

28, Nature of burial

29. fny discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? _ See dines 1H, 16, 17,

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: laate __0et 19, 19R81.sy C. 0.Handye.
e v

g4 0y Ga0s HondY .. e TR e g S -

g ature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) /ég




SHIPMENT. {Show actual marking of box.) ) Box NO-“__QI;OEEE_“.

52,
33.
34.

39.

36.

‘-‘!‘"‘ .- . i:"‘}' '.‘ - L el g

L s

o ST W Ll P
Designation of body:

>

| el 4 ¥4 v
Name __AUSTIN, Frederiek'C: W& 7 . Serial Wo. 3033777 .

BT #n ‘w.w
el

£ 4
) 5 ok Ahet
Consdgnad o e 4 IR Prad ik 13v%tmlw4vﬁﬂh§%$&°A ”‘ °L4 H

Name of;Pérmanen@-Cameter

-

Casket boxed and marked (Date)'_,f_ﬁéy_._19..“1.9_'_9-1; __________ By CoQa Handys, .

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision a thatothe rgport above
is correct.

anﬂhﬂ'

Signature of G.R.8. Inspector

’ _y! ....]: -....f/.‘.];‘_t_...:"“"_“"“‘
Heo diac found, *his bddy w ) previously oxhumtc. by a field

Remarks

37,

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

43,

Convoyer . lleWasch,

Received at Railhead or Point of C W: Datelat. .lﬂ.,--l?.ol.---é---. ...........

By G.R.S. Representative  MeB, Birﬂs yﬂljclit L_ (__MC.

e ---..—_..--..__.._-..---_-.a.--_..-_--.

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 12 NUV ’”

To Permanent Cemetery __pss-l SERINGEY O ALOLLo (A

(:) (Name |
SSi Signature Shipping Officer
Received: Dat _JL

G.R.S. Reprasenta.twe G F W AUGH

Convoyer

'3

Reinterred.' .. 9/31/28, OisemAisne Cem.608,Seringes-et-lesles, (Aisne)
Ak (Date
Araye Wolascssec L ORBIIMe B v o FURCUETRR N Gt U seetdioh

PLOEE Ilte d Al 00 T s Wikae: RIL e ROWE RS L) A L T L IO e O

3

i gs
hw



L 0
TR VA ?‘
[, Ay N
i g :
i COMPILATION Ci DISPUSITION OF REZWATNS UaTa é
: N
File--58619 \ ]
T ;QQATIGN INDEX CoRD: 3
(a) Mewe .. AUSTIN, Frederick 0. ... B e i L S (R S i
/ TR Ay %
(7j Remk, o OpLelry EV a0 Orgenizution 527th Motor Truck UO., )
’ CL.US\'.'; qféuduh JlOtOI: gﬁ}']fﬂ:’y Jf'o.ln. ..... H‘G: _______
(c) Date of death, 10-12-18 death Broncho Pneumonia & Influehza
"""""" LM
I1. RECISTRATION CARD.~(Chock Res,,Card Inf.egeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.)
(») Grave Neo...... i A TR 12203 TRV = e Bobpuliic bt Tu %y PR SBOW. o

A dmas e e e T T N xS TN ST RN e T s R
. ; KR DLJ _cs ‘)

{b) Emerz.

@ﬂﬁw.'?w ...........

-Lﬂwﬁd&ﬁfmwcﬂr ....................................

(cable cn
(Letter of transmittel on 4-15 192 0

V. ¥allowing advice forwarded to Zurope Dby
vee. BET. B I’Q:c...t.q.be...z:c:.t.ur.n?sl....R-‘:? ........
V1. Form 115 forwardec to G.-R-3S.Hoboxen, N.J. ......... ugﬁq.?."1g20 .. . .......... VLIS RN e
VII, SUPPLAIENTARY REkUZSTS
vate of Relotionchip
gnd Sourte’ ...k emdabreaie i SO AR T Desires action taken
.................................. I 1 e PG SO0 PR S O e (R S B e S e e S
.-4-'—""-." T —————
‘rom G.R.9. Hoboken, e B W S s LY 192

HIIT 10,46

Sl 25T

531

UAMATERY 1O,

France

CJiTEA
- .5, FORE 113=4
ce U_\" lgﬁo

sugust

o2 R
o~co&ﬁ-~




. hozollee 5
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A ' Place._. . Sle

"REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nate Cws.lv, 3921,

j.frOdBriCk.. C' CJLRI‘\]- N MBER :‘500)&577?.

1. REMAINS OF . uuﬂtln

= i FR R ‘ [ ¥

Pk HA\JK LTS s ORGA\*I?ATION '%il?'ﬁ)h‘ l“t?’_ j%z.uck_ Ct' (.:d-_.'&?th ite ! 3‘1!?’%
2 'slsmterre'd (élateb QoW 2abiBwRO Ir‘ém (give complef,é Taedtparys: 1 aod Al sanwa

fifG i non .6Undcrlcr083w1n90r1heﬁ Stromen Laegar (Pwihy é4oth(LabuBnum0c A
oo el ICH E-}et 19 ...... 19‘:1 e (er Ve - ”0 B2t Jo-ROW-.3,. Com.D3L o .. b0l 12O
Gernieen i 14 I EREN S| V10 B st asdiran RDee G e = A e Wil L]

e B'Y Gmup 5! A TG Unlt ‘L e S DR R T R

In fgwé Gﬂmplete JOcation) w

3. Reburied (datp) G"‘""? Blk B Row 5

, 9/21/92 , |
Oiséqalsne,cem,608 geuingesmqtmmasleb (Alsne) Ll bl
A e e R L Rk O ek e e 1 1 11‘&&‘&“@8&%&%1 S
4 Reportasto na.ture of original burial and comhtlonofbody upon disinterment : o olilbeey
. Decomposed, . features anocqgniz.ablo. 4 f
................................................... , . ST
. Inaniform und blinket und plno box- o

......................................................................................................... LA
5;-GnldenﬁﬁcaﬁontagsrBuﬁedwvﬂhhody?waLdﬂaLn,;MLW CngPaVEInafkeP?,memiwluldm:igin;

: ! ; Pad el Jens By : L e e e

i+ (&) Othermeansofl identification found upon disinterment, and general remalks

o cffects. Reburial record fo md in bottle on: body rnnds' ;uﬁtlnﬁ.
~Fre dﬂ;:lck ---- '.;G.?w?’?'? Cple H537th-Hite 425, Hal, Reburied -June 16431920,

Metil s trip found on body agrees with formllil-ﬂ.. 'l‘his body wuv-pn-
W bn BEESR . = ienaseflyons % S hi Gn

6. What does examination of hody show as reg ards the following identifying items ?

? 8 9 10' l;l..LD.

(2) Height (actual measurement).......Imp. _t0 dete. .. ...

(b) Weigh, (estimateh™P ©0 dote

(¢) Hair—Color odmp b0 dete
Quantity . Imp to dets . .. .
Characteristics Imp to dets-

(4) Hair on face—Color None  VEdbla o i mn it
Location o NON @V BE DL g i

Quan‘pit?-' : “cNone-vigibleg

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old secars, peculiarities,

or missing parts . _sone visiblee ... .. ... .

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) b, 25.'..,,..1@*,‘_,],), ...... A SRR Y i
: ' . : 18, bDecayvede
L lone visibles : e —

9, 5, oatities.

7. Disinterment
supervised by - :

(Tidle)i.s o o 18t ....Lto f —
8. Reburial Q/ UTT R
Supervised by 4 e Approv (,d L7 R = =
; LOD r “;J oD +C 1821"’;[ ’1

(Tiule) 1st.Lt.thplﬁ1g_HSA
gs



4 . pe o B § .

L

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM 0. 16-A

. Enter sinformation, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on bhody. . 4

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank andov anization,and by w ohm disinterred and Pe})umed

. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was chsmterred
and th ecroup and unit which-‘made disinterment. .

3. Give date and accurate information as to lecation of reburial and the group and unit
which made rehurial, and how reburial. was made—in casket, wooden bhox, etec. '

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a caslket, box, burlap, etc. This Statement should be as complete as
possible. e { | |
5. () State whether identification tags were found buried with hody ,and fon’ grave marker
by peporting «“ Yes " or ¢ No . .
_(b) State whether or not body appears to have {(been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any pcrsonal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information-as to body description amd dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32tzeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginmn;., at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on  either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work; fillings, caries (mv1tl(,- of decay),”dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . ... 'All' teeth missing through previous -
: ~ extraction (not those fractured or TOOTH HISSING

_displaced by recent wounds) should
“be sc mtche out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROwN\S, PORCELAIN CROWN
= gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
L thus :
S
] ; GOLD ano PO
BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label S RORCERAIN BFC{-‘»’C[))L%EBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain‘bridge)
iy, T

silver, cement), thus :

; ILVER FILLING | OLD FILLING
FILLINGS . Drabw_ filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
X p(i‘-mlhl(' (block in and label gold, %GOLD FILLING

* - : -
] —CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED 77 ~DECAYED
+  shode in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp "

7. Show name of person supervising “the disinterment and the name and title of the person

o > ine s - % ~ .
<][ip[(lvlﬂ arne., A % %h Roay H- A N, N

D e .
8. Show name r)i person snpen ising Llw Ire !)un | mul the 1€ n:nneanr-l title.ol>the person approving

Salne. e
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANID REBURIAL

Reme.ins of:
Name: Frederick C.Austin Number: 303377%

Rank: cp1. Organization: 537 1MC 425 uST

Disinterment and Reburial made bpection II

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
Do SRdanen 1 Gyl SR W N GTRVe 619, Taw £5, oDl ot R R
in Cemetery #531 IDH

s sy P w9 Mz
Pa gt e dpne 1o, il UEON . uhe . S e e Grave 19, row i#d, plot J
in Cemetery #531 CRO

eommmune of Lambezellec, Finistere, France

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disin-

terment: Wooden box (U)‘lii\)l‘f,‘. 3 : Badly decanposed IDH

Remarks:
No tag on eross.

- I 203 Ty 1 ~ o T . 2
Identified Dy the -,-u\la next to him. IDE

C.Re0zlas,
1..:1: T.;[;n ,T:.ﬁ.,

Ingpector.




-pustin, Fred Ce 3,035,777
Name Serial No.
orporal e M, T".E-‘P 2027 Mo o To 425
Rank Orgonizations

October 13, 1918
Date of Death.

Bronchial pneumcnia following influenza
Czause of Death.

On Board H.M,T. "Cardnia! at Brest,France
Place of Death

Johngen City, Tenne ' °
Place of Birth.

28
Agca

FPountain City, Tenn,
Last Place of Abode,

NOTE:~ Foregoing information obtained
from Official Log of Rel,T. "Caronia'.

See I\.ch’?O‘lpl Q-I.IlGlOl, Cems DiV.,
February 1, 1921



Porm 8 W=A

N
Wi WAR DEPARTHMENT
b7, OFFICE OF THE QUARTERUASTER GENZRAL -
AN WASHING TON
[
/ /)
Date / / ;
SUBJICT: Information recuirsd fbr Cemeterial Division.
T0: The Adjutant General of the Army, \orld Var Division, VWashington, D.C.

Lo It is requested that the items checked below be completad:

a. Surname ( A LL { gi_.u _, 8 Date of death @1/’ /52} /?ﬁg

b. Christian name 71’ £ j » f & h. Authority % # 4/ 3-#”

¢c. Serial numbgr "2 N R’ j ! / i. Cause of death ) 2T

ds Organ:.zatr:mkn;‘ 4L ‘.« ;Jl' g ‘/,‘ 14 ‘ l eo Jje Place of death / f %ﬁaxx/ﬂﬁ /@(@&v)
asl Rank' 5 U k. Place of burial W > FQAW

£ Emergency Address W rex. Qﬂ&-@&zﬁ@ Mb W fm& &a’l 7 - 3}%/’/%

o ~ .
/(m;m 1}%’: (ﬂm, l. Date of discharge

L

BODY DESCRIPTION

ks e el . Dl A Height .5 /.fl Dy de .

4
b. Age at enlistment 0?7_’{;%4 ). s, ieight* j2 2 %ﬁi
C. Color of hair M fo  Fractures or breaks_ _ztoml .
\pefTAL CHARTS
At Camp By Lecal Board
B7654821 123455’?8/(__‘_‘%_ 876545321 12345648
Upper right Upper left o AL PS5 Upper right Upper left
s/ fgasz1 12 5492{/& REorxs7ﬁ“54321 1234868058
Lower right Lower lef 0CT 21 1924 Lower right Lower left
Beo i i il “l“;‘h: & R. .'l!nl ¢ Robart . Davis,
L Q0K . 18 1926\, ‘ : Moy ooy
\ﬁ.k {3 By !

“—TFor The Quaztermas ter General:

X PIY

24,552/ 5 0CT 2 01924

Zt.P-3.
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|
|
I
|

1

X . XX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

April 28, 1920,

58619 Inquiry (Austin, Frederiok C. Cpl.)
The Quartermastor Gemral, U.S.Arxmy (Cemeterial Division)

Irs. Millie Austim, Fountain City, Temm.

Digposition of romains of above soldior

1, Replying to yow lotter of April 19, 1920,
you are advised that omly in oamses whore it is the roquest of
tho nearest relative are the remins of deceased soldiers return-
ed %o the United Statesz for finel burisl. After the work of
the removal of dsad to this country has beon accomplished, the
ramaining bodies will b concentrated into one or more large
acueteries yet to bo astablishod. Those gemeteries will Ve
maintained and cared for by the United-States govermment. |,

2s Thoro is alroady on file in this office -
your request that the remains of your som, Cple Froderiok Qe
Austing $3038777, E27th Lotor Trusk 0o., 426th Notor Supply Train,
be pormanently interred in Francoe o further action on yow
part will bo nocessary to have yowr desire fulfilled.

By authority of the Qusrtermaster (Gemorals
CIARLES C. PIEROE,
Colonel, U«S.Army,
Cnief, Cemoterial Division
BY:

‘ Charles Jo Tynno,
eld OEIPWing QalleCe hm

&
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!.le Numberégé /7

[

¢.R.S. Form' No. lOl-Ag‘c'rmation Blank)

e
t

T0:- - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.H. Dato % 2/
/%
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH. :

Please furnish information as checked (v ) below regarding the following soldier:

§ NAME M J o ) g . :
. M ) AL u'[«(/ht.u;?‘/é CZ . Serial Number

e /
RANK I ORGANIZATION
| No . QUESTION. . " _PEPLY

1. | Do particulars of soidiers given /=) 0. 3 0 3 3 ’ 2 7

above agree with Records? :5-:27 / f)/ ”}’, f NS //Zj‘:j

L Date of Death. Y25 /:; }»;» /f ._
3. | Cause and place of death .
' 9., Jo-12- /f/

4. | Number' of Casualty Cablegrem
3 ‘@ ,5}7("/ L/f)tf IR T

Date buried

6. | Grave Locatinn,

(2) Complete record required. ,
y de-415

(v) Name of Cemotery or Com-

wn

; mune only required. .
j (c) Note reinterments. £~ - /v -/6 -/
! | 7. | Vho reported burial? co .
| g | | Daerileric &y
8. | Confirmed by G.R.S.?
; ' é/p&v% A A / o2
{ 9. | Report as to Grave Merker. ‘/'\ b - \5‘3/

! 10, Identification Tags: Aty W

(a) Buried with body? ig GQ_,&.{?/’;A/\MC{)* 4“’50’/?#@ ,

(b) Attached to grave marker? ‘é(
11| Complete Emergency Address? certs // Z’/ o
| { -V\w/_z,[,[” 53/,

12 | Has above been noiified? -

(Give date) Horeoes 7 ¢

e~ r b £ #7 les
13| Report the exact poaition of /ﬂ 74 sl §
your inquiry or th is c2re. P/ %9 ’ '~

? " (Reply in all ceses iF no : >
) // %") ) £ “‘ frl el é’)ﬁ/

jaformation on revord

14| What is the Photograph No.!

/2 ««/a S -/F

‘ 16{ Inquiry made by? y,
%,}70,{,_4 /ft,(v‘: 0// f"ﬂ/ / 4 R,;eaué gy&)ﬁormﬁtlon Control
Dapt. %

? ' Directery

}Q e gards 5 x 8
* / /Jc’t 1 =
‘ Cards 4 x 6
. N.B. A/11 Proper names 10 be —_— a :
typawm*ten, or printed in .

PLAIN BLCCK LE TTEFS.

NS1-2886/MB e




5B 1~45

December 27, 1920

FLLE 110s 29348 ComedivesCorsdranchs
(AUSR1N, Fredoriek Ce)

Mrs. Hollie Austing
Fountain CLlty,
Tennesseo.

Deor Nadam:

Receipt of yow communication dated Novomber
224 1920 rolative to the remsins of your 80R, the late
Prederick O Austin, uorporal, serial Hos 033777, 527th
Hotor Fruck Co.,425th Notor Supply wtraln, is aciknow

Your request that the remains bo loft in France
for burial in & pormenent Netional Cemetery will be com=
plied with. The Deportment desires to assure you that the
gravo site shall always be peintained es & fitting memo-
risl of the lute soldior's sacrifice.

The Depertment desires (o convey to you renewed
assurance of its sympathy in your borcavements

By suthority of the Quartormas tor General:

R

Js Do BURLER,
ist M‘t'mﬁ"'

yailed " il

e



531=45

pDecember 27, 1920,

FILR 10s 29848 ComeDivs 4Cor.sranch,
(AUS21H, Frederick C.)

lirs, iollie Austin,
Tennesseo.

Dear Madam:

Receipt of your cormmnication dated November
22, 1920 relative to the remains of your son, the late
Frederiock C. Austin, vorporal, terial Nos 3033777, B27th
Hotor Fruck Gos,425th Motor supply Train, is ackmowledged.

Your request that the remains be left in France
for burial in & pormenent National Cemetery will be come
plied with., The Depertmont desires to asswre you that the
grave site shall slways be maintained as a £itting memo-
rial of the lute soldier's sacrifice.

The Department desires to couvey to you renewed
assurance of 1ts sympathy in your bereavemenbs

By authority of the JQuartormaster Goneral:

ﬂ. Ea SMQ’I‘ '
captain, Quartermaster gorpe s
officer in Charges

s -

a=avis
— 3. F. IU!ISB‘ Y
l\ ,”’&F A A a 8t m.u‘.’lmw' -t - )
et S50k LB B
_-"'i" : e.ﬁ r/,;;w“ t‘»‘!,r '.’ " g A
\ [y . A =
R e )
nommﬂ v ﬁ.J_ : ome ! & :
g T il 2 A ;
'-'".' .‘._?:' -






THIS MEMORANDUM MUST NOT BE REMOVED
Date / / ""Q"Lf T ‘:33'1'J

i 2IRKD
"OLLOW UP NO OO0~
ATE /l | 9 \V. % )
"0 il Inqwéry Branch for reply: w4
(a; Forms 124 not nccessary. - s
(b) Form 124 attachecd. y N
2% Miss Barry (Statistics Group.)
A Vrs. Cairns (Supplementary & Corrective

Letter Group.)
4 uiss Critchett (Fomm 120 Follow-up Group.)
5 Mr. Good (Investigation and Adjustment Group.)
6o Mr. Grant (Inquiry Branch., )

T Mrs. Landman (Compilation Depots) )
) *«g"ffy@’“’“
Be Licut. Noetzel, \ \g AAA ‘

9 Miss Olenin ( .Control Group.) U &‘(-"’d Bt
10, Mr, Hughitt

11, Mrs. Ruth (Compilation Depot.)

12 Mr, Saxton (Cemeteriel Branch.)

13,  Miss Schlegel (Form 124 Group.)
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November 15, 1920,

File Tioe 238 RQK.S.C Lome i ve : ~
(mSTm, Frederick Ce) .

Mrs. Mollie Austin,
Pountain City, Temn.

Dear Madam:-

i ‘It is requested that you advise Lhis office

whe ther your late son, Corporal Frederick C. iustin, Ser. X

\ 3033777, is sarvived by widow, children snd father, and 1f
80, the name and address of each is desired.

. _ If, however , you are the legal nearest of
kin, it is requested that you advise whether you desire the
body returned to the United States and shipped to you at Gov~

ernment expense, buried in the National Cemetery, “rlinkton,
Va, or remain in Barope. '

g e Department wishes to gonvey to you 1its
asgurance of sympathy in your bereavement.
By aathorisy of the Cuartermas@r General. '

/
5

\ Q}?} ViA] 2 46 \
b et
K

7 120 Chief, Cemeterial Division.

V)
\ \'S\W ‘ Ovsl; : | BY3 | 9@9
/,\jj \\ czugigm”‘o’- sec, - *

DIvisigy, \/J = %y Be DANIEL,
Jv ' 1at Ideute, SdieCe
/ ofgiver in charge, OSP:S:

Sp3ss : | Q.
0 fmots.) éf.,%, A
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL i
WASHINGTON

Hovember 15, 1920

Pile Hoe 2/3.8 RegeSec lem.live
(mstm, Frederick C)

Mrs, liollie /imatin,
Pountain City, Temm.
Dear ladam:-
It is requested that you advise this office

whe ther ypur late son, Corporal Frederick C. Austin, Ser. N
3035777, is survived by widow, children sand father, and if

; 80, the name and address of each is desireds

if, however , you are the legul mearest of
kxin, it is regquested that you advise whether you desire the
body returned to the United States amd shipped to you at Gov-
ernment expense, buried in the National Cemetery, Arlington,
Vae or remain in Burope. ;

The Department wishes to convey to ym its
asgurance of sympathy in your bereavement.

By aathorisy of the (uartermasier General .

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Major, US.irmy,
Chief, Cemeterial Divisiom,

Bz

LOUE e e
<] 1at Jdeouts, UeieCe
\ Q(Qffdeer dn chargs, OSP:

4 &



- 7 A
G,R,8. Form #120 . .

Bhipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT tvn
. OFFICE QF THE QUARTERMASTER GIMNERAL OF THE ARMY 521 - 45
GRAVEE RECISTRATION SERVICE ,
WASHINGTON,

APRI41920 o

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C, o
O'w
TO: Mrs. Mollie Austin, Fountain City, Tennessee. 9#@ ]
SUBJECT: Disposition of remains of Corporal Frederick €, Austin. gﬁ
Records of this of fice show vour request te be as follows:
Pemains to be not returned to United Statespetessed ... L. '
Shipped to _____,______._1\}3 ....... \"&;
3
\' ¢ \ b
............................................................................................. 9% "'ri
If any modifications of the foregeing are desired plcase _} f:
write same fully on the other side of this sheev. . C\ s
The nearest 1living relative may choose between, (1) return Ny \
of remains to homes for burial; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., \% g
National Cemetery; or (3) remain in France. Ao 'Qi'
You are requested to fill out the foilowing without delay = ™ N\
and return in erclosed penalty envelope, which doss not reguire NN N
postage. \ B
By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE
Colonel, U.S.Army.
r—ﬁ = :
NAME OF NO. & STREET TOVN STATE
Widow
Ckiiﬂren(ﬂ&me oldest first)
Father ”
I-Aother)/}mn}uy@bm | ‘
|
|Frothers i
!
Sisters ‘
1
L | A

Date ﬁ( /7/M ....... V Sif—’ﬂfltﬁfe%m.‘}.hﬂgé_b_m...;.

o / 3
Mriress%zmﬁ:@%zﬂﬂ'— Relationship Mﬁu
P " o . ‘e

MCH : !
The transfer of bodies will be made

¥5-7154/MB entirely at governmsnt expense,




o i

’ bm‘/a.,w~

_%,g

RECEIVED

AUG 27 1921

¢ivw [Dhwveion
S gy e ent B mideenog
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ADDRESS REPLY TO THE : . . 53145
QUARTERMASTER. GENERAL
b1 LRULK
TIONS BHILBING WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
R RO R R A AEE AN BERRAGEKKX

° WASHINGTON

File No.

November 15, 1920,

File No., 23.8 Reg«30c.Com,Div,
(03T, Frederick C,) , , ) S

Mrs. Mollie Austin, ;
Fountain City, Tenn. i

Dear Madam:—

It ig requested that you advise this office
whe ther ygur-late gon, Corporal Frederick C, Austin, Ser. ®
3033777, is sarvived by widow, children and father, and if
80, the name and address of each i§ desgired.

If, however, you are the legal: nearest of
kin, it is requested that you advise whather you desire the
body returned to the United States and shipped.to you at Gov-
erument expense, buried in the National Cenetery, Arlingtonm,
Va. or remain in Europe.

The Department wishes to convey to you its )
assurance of gympathy in your bereavement,

P Eo -t
4 o

T - By authority of the Quartermaster General y —— - —— -~

sk , CHARIES C. PIFRCE, .
AP . Major, U .3.4rmy,
Co Chief, Ceneterial Blvigion,-

sve 0 B Drancd) ;

F. B. DANIEL,
lat Lieut., QWoco
e Offieer in charge, 03PN
0XP: 3| T YIq " :
(1 Enols.)



L 2 WAR DEPARTMENT @

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

August 24, 1921,

File Foe 29308 Cam.DiveCOreBre

MEMORANDUY FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0,Q,11.G.s
washington, De Co

SUBJEGT; Return of Records- cemetery # 531
mransmittal ilemorandum Fumber H -~ 1164

. l¢ The records pertaining to the following
case are returned herewith, it having been definitely
determined that the body is to remain in furope:

REFZREICE HO:

45 fustin, Frederick ., Corporal, Serial
Tumber 3033777, 527th liotor Truck (O,
425th 1jotor supply Train,

Re Eo SHRIIION,
Captain, ¢, M, Corps,
Officer in Charge.

1 inel,




@ / U8
GRAVE LOCATION‘ANK -
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Ausiin .53:;:)"?79 1‘1“(10::-»1: Ce

(Surname). (Numbcr) (I‘lrst Namc and Initials).
o P0EpYe  MaTaCaB27 Ua5.TWd26
(Rank). (Organization)

| CAUSE OF DEATH Bneumoniar Infiuenrs, |

DATE OF BURIAL: .:.‘??'...3.-5. UL s b

PLACE OF BURIAL: ARF Gemebory.. ........... ..

: (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
: specify clearly what map is used.

...........................................................

.......................................

Headboardf...... ) Bottla?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
PR Ed b
Was one buried with body?...... ? %‘b, s S
IF i

( Was one fastened to name peg. b'r ﬁ" \
stake used as a grave markerf. ..., %4 ‘Y

If name unknown and tags\

1]
should be given heref !
7 V
'/ / A /e

ADDRESS: Femntein. City, Tenme................

RELATIONSH ,1?7“0131191 AN ATENCRIY B




1.G.R.S. FormNo. 1 ¥Hq-G.2.3 File
30337179

2. Soldier's No.

3. 4Austin, Frederick C.
Surname First Name & Initials

. Corp. MT8 527 MST 425
Ranle  Company Regt.or Corps

5., QOet.l3, 1918

Date of Death Cause,if Imoun

o Oeti 16,1918 ALF
Date of Burial Cemetery

7. TLembezellec _ Finistere
Town or Cormmune Department

8. I'rench 3 No.22 J
Grave Noe« Plot No. or Letter

9¢ Name Peg?] CrossT Headboard?
Bottle? (Check methed of
marking)

10, Buried with Body?1q
Attached to Grave Marker? 1
(Iacntl'lcctlon 13

11l. If name unknown apd
give marks anddes

R ; 0 T
g

T
Sk
!
f

12,
Map Reference, if intephont is
~ outside cemetor.
o
13, Lt. E. H. Segur

e

Give name of Chaplan or
Burial Officer.

140 ALy

Signed J;_Ll.“ M_L*L(&t/é{&( :

-




Gopy of le‘r taken from back of form #120{))
R l pd

Fonntain City, Tenn.
April 19, 1920.

Dear Sirg:-

If a national Cemetery is to be reserved in France for
the dead bodies of our soldiersboys I do not wish my son's body brought
to the United States unless all of the bodies are going to be removed.

If all the bodies of the soldier boys are going to be brought
back to the United States please let me know in order that I may potify

you where I wi&h his body returned.

Yours respectfully,
Mrs Millie Austin.
In re:- Corporal Frederick C. Austin.

Disposition of remains (No.) signed by mother.

Received in Inauiry Section - 4/22/20




AREA §

PR [ 2 _
G'.R.S. FORM NOr-lB—----,- . Place Brest, IMrance.

Date  MEy 1, 1919,

REPORT OF DISINIERVENT AND REBJRIAL.

Remains of:

vame: Austin, Frederick C. Number: 2083779

Rank: CP1. Organization: MTC b27 MST 425 / ‘://L/’/;
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group “ : Unit ;
Disinterred (Datu) From: (Give complets location) "/40
April 30, 1919. Plot J Row 3 Grave 22, A.R.F.Comgbery {531, \
Lanmbezellec] Finigtere. :
Reburied  (Date) in: (Give cowplete location)
April 30, 1919. Plot J Row 3 Grave 19, A.R.F.Cemetory #6351,

Lambezellea, Finistere.

= — B SRS S ]

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment:

Body was buried in a coffin, clothed in underwerr, shirt, breeches

and socks. The body was badly decomposed,

Was one identification tag found upon the body? [Ome eould be found.

What other means of identification were found on the body? [10N6.

Note ;

1f upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0, 170, &.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services

CHAS. S. PENNY
Supervised by: __ - 1st Lismt. C.A.

C+0.Group Unit






